June 2017
PROVIDERS’ NEWS
A publication for participating providers and their office staffs
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Health Advantage is creating a new provider network that will focus on clinically integrated
health systems that can provide optimal coordinated healthcare. This new provider network
will be called HMO Plus.
The initial creation of this network will begin in central Arkansas and will be centered around

Arkansas Blue Cross and Blue Shield and its
family of companies are seeing an increase
in bill type code errors related to residential
treatment services (RTC). Please review the
policy in the provider manual printed below
as a reminder.
Inpatient claims are billed with bill type 86X
and room revenue codes 1001 and 1002.
Allowances are based on global, all-inclusive
per diems that are approved by Facility
Reimbursement and Pricing. The per-diem
allowances are loaded in the per-diem field on
ProvWeb. There is no additional allowance for
physician services.
Outpatient claims are allowed from these
facilities when billed with bill type 13X. They
must contain revenue codes 0905, 0906, 0912,
0913 and 0915 which require CPT/HCPCS
codes in conjunction with the revenue code(s).
HCPCS codes S0201 (partial hospitalization
services, less than 24 hours, per diem) and
S9480 (intensive outpatient psychiatric
services, per diem) are allowed on a global
basis and all other services billed with these
codes will be rolled up for pricing. S0201 can
only be billed with revenue codes 0912 and/
or 0913. S9480 can only be billed with revenue
codes 0905 and/or 0906.
RTC benefits are dependent upon any payable
member benefits.
JUNE 2017  •  PROVIDERS’ NEWS4
(Continued on page 5)
Coverage policy manual updates
Since February 2017, policies were added or updated in Arkansas Blue Cross and Blue Shield’s
Coverage Policy manual. The table highlights the additions and updates. To view entire policies,
access the coverage policies located on our website at arkansasbluecross.com.
Policy ID# Policy Name
2017004 Asfotase alfa (Strensiq®)
2017015 Avelumab (Bavencio™)
2006030 Balloon Sinuplasty
2017006 Bevacizumab (Avastin™) for Oncologic Indications
1997054 Bone Mineral Density Study
2017008 Brentuximab (Adcetris™)
2017007 Cetuximab (Erbitux™)
2017009 Denosumab (XGEVA™ and Prolia™)
2017013 Elotuzumab (Empliciti™)
2015004 Genetic Test: Breast Cancer Risk Assessment (PALB2, CHEK2, ATM)
2015008 Genetic Test: Miscellaneous Genetic and Molecular Diagnostic Tests
2013035 Genetic Test: Whole Exome and Whole Genome Sequencing
2001024 HDC & Allogeneic Stem &/or Progenitor Cell Support-Hodgkin's Disease
2001022 HDC & Allogeneic Stem &/or Progenitor Cell Support-Non-Hodgkin's Lymphoma
2014008 Infertility Services
2003015 Intensity Modulated Radiation Therapy (IMRT)
2010046 Intravitreal Implant, Dexamethasone (Ozurdex)
1999001 Nerve Conduction Studies (NCS), Electromyography (EMG) and Surface EMG
(SEMG)
2017011 Nusinersen (Spinraza) for the Treatment of Spinal Muscular Atrophy
2017014 Olaratumab (LARTRUVO™)
2008004 Optical Coherence Tomography Anterior Eye Segment Imaging
2003021 Optical Diagnostic Devices for Evaluating Skin Lesions Suspected of Malignancy
1998008 Orthoptic Training for the Treatment of Vision and Learning Disabilities
1998008 Orthoptic Training for the Treatment of Vision and Learning Disabilities
1997248 Pain Management, Facet Joint Block
1997249 Pain Management, Facet Nerve Denervation, other than Radiofrequency